SoftView_Gen3_parking_garage_luminaire  05/24  page 1 of 7
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Garage & Canopy

Luminaire meets the ANSI C136.31-2018
specifications for Normal or Bridge / Overpass
applications, as noted in Ordering guide on page 1
and in the Specifications text for each Mounting,
tested by independent lab over 100,000 cycles in
all three axes.
Certifications and Compliance
cULus Listed for Canada and U.S. to the UL 1598
and UL8750 standards, suitable for Wet Locations.
Suitable for use in ambients from -40°C (-40°F)
to +50°C (+122°F) up to A09, to +40°C (+104°F)
for A10 and A11. The quality systems of the facility
where manufactured have been registered by
UL to the ISO 9001 series standards. Emergency
Battery Backup options (EM and EC) are tested
and listed emergency lighting devices per UL 924
and CSA 22.2 No. 141. SoftView configurations are
DesignLights Consortium qualified, consult DLC QPL
Qualified Products List for more details. Controls
options enable compliance with Outdoor lighting
energy codes including ASHRAE 90.1, California Title
24, and IECC.
Limited Warranty
5-year limited warranty.
See signify.com/warranties for complete
details and exclusions.
Specifications
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates, based
on IESNA LM-80 methodology. Actual experience may vary due to field application conditions.L70 is the
predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of initial lumen output. Calculated per IESNA
TM21-11. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours
Ambient
Temperature °C
Drive current Calculated L70
Hours
L70 per TM-21 Lumen Maintenance
% at 60,000 hrs
25°C up to 3400 mA (A11) >100,000 hours >72,000 hours >90%